## 04-06-1998

WH:clli 3/18/98 5759-49408	-1990
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	THE RIVER BY THE BY THE RIVER BY THE RIVER BY THE BY TH
To the Heneralia Commissioner of Reserve and Trademarks	<del>-</del>
	Please record the attiched original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):  Peter Francis Joseph O'Hare & Gillian Daphne Elliott	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
	Name: Marie Curie Cancer Care
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U yes I no	Traine. Waite Citie Caucet Cate : RECEIPT
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Internal Address:
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
_	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	Street Address: 23 Belgrave Square, London, SW1X 8QL
Execution Date: March 6, 1998	710
	CityStateZIP
	Additional name(s) 8. address(es) attached? [] fes [] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	ion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/012,126, Filed January	y B. Patent No.(s)
22, 1998.	
Additional numbers	attached?  Yes  No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:
Name: David J. Earp, Ph.D.	
	7 T . LC (27 CPN 2 ALV. \$ 40.00
Klarquist Sparkman Campbell Leigh & Whinston, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
One World Trade Center, Suite 1600	Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	
121 S.W. Salmon Street	8. Deposit account number: 02-4550
City Portland State Oregon ZIP 97204-2988	_
27/1998 SSM1TH 00:000198 09012126	COD MILIO CDA CE
10:581 40.00 (95 ) <b>DO NOT U</b>	JSE THIS SPACE
D. Statement and signature	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor</li> </ol>	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
original document.	War W
David J. Earp, Ph.D.	3/18/98
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

## **UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - PATENT APPLICATION**

## **ASSIGNMENT by Joint Inventors**

THIS AGREEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT is made BETWEEN:

Peter Francis Joseph O'Hare
 15 Beatrice Road
 Oxted
 Surrey RH8 0TL
 Great Britain

and

[2] Gillian Daphne ElliottFlat 4123 Station Road EastOxtedSurrey RH8 0QTGreat Britain

(hereinafter referred to as 'Assignors') of the one part:

**AND** 

MARIE CURIE CANCER CARE, a corporation organized under the laws of the United Kingdom of 28 Belgrave Square, London, SW1X 8QL;

(hereinafter referred to as 'Assignee') of the other part:

## WHEREAS

A: Said Assignors are (together and to the exclusion of all others) joint inventors and joint applicants of an Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America identified as follows:

No: 09/012,126 filed on 22 January 1998

For: Materials and Methods for Intracellular Transport and Their Uses (hereinafter referred to as 'Patent Application'):

B: Said Assignors desire to make and said Assignee desires to receive an assignment of the entire right and title in and to said Patent Application and the invention disclosed there n:

NOW THEREFORE by this AGREEMENT and ASSIGNMENT it is herely WITNESSED as follows, THAT:

1: In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to said Assignors by said Assignees, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Assignee absolutely the entire benefit of said Patent Application and the invention disclosed therein, including the entire right title and interest in to and under the same and all rights powers liberties and immunities arising or to arise therefrom and from any and all continuations and continuations-in-part thereof and from any at dall Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and any reissue or reissues of such Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the full term or terms for which Letters Patent of the

PATENT REEL: 9059 FRAME: 0507 United States are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would or could have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with any and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives:

- 2: Said Assignors and each of them hereby undertake (at the expense of said Assignee) to do all acts and execute all documents necessary or desirable for further assuring the title of said Assignee to said Patent Application:
- 3: Said Assignors and each of them hereby assure warrant and covenant with said Assignee that they are lawfully entitled to assign and transfer the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any instrument in conflict herewith:

Done and witnessed by the hands of the abovenamed Assignors in the presence of the below-named

In the presence of [witness]

at [place] MCRI Jennifer Wood [name]

The Chart Oxted, Surrey [address]

RH8 0TL

(Dr) Gillian Daphne Elliott